The Company has not raised any funds through any issue of equity securities during the
12-month period immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

CHANGES TO THE SHAREHOLDING AS A RESULT OF THE PLACING AND THE
SUBSCRIPTION

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 2,900,000,000 Shares in issue. Set
forth below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date
of this announcement; (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing but without taking
into account completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after completion of both

– 15 –

the Placing and the Subscription, in each case assuming that all of the Placing Shares will
be placed to the Placees and that there is no further change in the issued share capital of
the Company from the date of this announcement to the completion of the Placing and the
Subscription:

		  Immediately after
		  completion of the Placing 	 Immediately after
		  but without taking into 	 completion of both
	 As at the date of 	 account completion 	 the Placing and
Name of Shareholder	 this announcement	 of the Subscription	 the Subscription
	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %

Substantial Shareholders
Subscriber (Note 1)	 812,000,000	 28.00	 812,000,000	 22.43	 1,092,000,000	 28.00
Massive Thriving Limited (Note 2)	 546,953,000	 18.86	 546,953,000	 15.11	 546,953,000	 14.02

Public Shareholders
Placees	 —	 —	 720,000,000	 19.89	 720,000,000	 18.46
Other public Shareholders	 1,541,047,000	 53.14	 1,541,047,000	 42.57	 1,541,047,000	 39.52

	 2,900,000,000	 100.00	 3,620,000,000	 100.00	 3,900,000,000	 100.00

Notes:

(1)	 As at the date of this announcement, the Subscriber is wholly owned by Beyond Glory Holdings
Limited, which is in turn wholly owned by Mr. Liao Nangang.

(2)	 As at the date of this announcement, Massive Thriving Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Wang
Jian.

(3)	 The information presented in the table above is based on

(i)	 the disclosures of interest made by the relevant shareholders pursuant to the requirements
under Part XV of the SFO up to the date of this announcement; and

(ii)	 the assumption that there will be no change in the share capital and shareholding structure